City of New Braunfels



Proclamation

THE STATE OF TEXAS§COUNTY OF COMAL§CITY OF NEW BRAUNFELS§

WHEREAS, engineers design, help plan, construct and maintain the infrastructure and facilities that contribute to a high quality of life for all residents of New Braunfels and the surrounding area; and

WHEREAS, engineers help solve major technological challenges of our time – from designing efficient and sustainable transportation, water and energy systems, to rebuilding towns devastated by natural disasters; and

WHEREAS, engineers are bound by their ethical canons to hold paramount the safety, health and welfare of the public, promote social and economic interests of the profession, and develop professional concepts through education and in practice; and

WHEREAS, engineers encourage our young math and science students to realize the practical power of their knowledge and interests; and

WHEREAS, founded in 1951, Engineers Week is dedicated to ensuring a diverse and welleducated future engineering workforce by increasing the understanding of, and interest in, engineering and technology careers.

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved, that I, Neal Linnartz, Mayor of the City of New Braunfels, Texas, proclaim February 16-22, 2025, as

ENGINEERS WEEK

in the City of New Braunfels, and I urge all citizens to join me in recognizing the important contributions of engineers to our daily lives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the City of New Braunfels to be affixed this the 10th day of February 2025.

CITY OF NEW BRAUNFELS

NEAL LINNARTZ, Mayor